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AR PR, Wi FATT
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF MINES

INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES, OFFICE OF REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES- BHUBANESWAR
TAIT d-149, WEAYT - a4 Plot no.149,Pokhariput,Bhubaneswar PIN-751020,
Phone-0674-2352 463 /490, éﬁﬁ- ro.bhubneshwar @ibm.gov.in

To,

Bhubaneshwar, 16/01/2025

Shri Mahesh Kumar Agarwal
Managing Director

M/s Sree Metaliks Limited

SML House, Main Road , Barbil,
Odisha-758035

E-mail:md@sreemetaliks.com, smlmines@sreemetaliks.com

IDLEE

#Aeled,

IINT 5T &b et BRMIR H U MU Wedy olle srmes @M (30 NIRRT 08113) FoRTapT
Al 35.774 BFCIR & I N Wiol TREUT U4 fepg Fradraet 2017 & T & Scfe & e B-

The following provisions of MCDR 2017 were found violated in your above mine during
the inspection carried out on 11" January 2025 by the undersigned in presence of the mine
officials S/Shri Manoj Kumar, Mines Manager, Sushil Kumar Gond, Mining Engineer, Amrit
Kumar Behera, Geologist and other mine officials.

Rule

Nature of Violation / SeeTtlel & JehIT &l <A

11(1)

Mining operations in the mining lease are not being carried out in accordance with as
per the proposal given in Modification in Review of Mining Plan vide letter No.
MCDR-MIiFLOFE/29/2023-BBS-IBM_RO_BBS dated 04/01/2024 to the extent given
below:

1. During FY 2023-24 it was proposed to work in Pits I, [I& III. However, during
inspection it was observed that working was carried out in only 2 Pits viz. I, II and
the Pit-III has not been opened.

19(1)
& (2)

1. Log books duly authenticated by the manager or mining engineer in respect of each
machine showing date-wise account of hours worked, hours not worked, reasons for
non-working, consumption of fuel or energy and lubricants and output of the machine
during the corresponding working hours was not found maintained during inspection.

2. The summary of operation of each machine in the log book at the end of each
month bringing out the percentage availability and percentage utilisation of the
machine, average hourly performance and average fuel or energy consumption per
hour was not included in the Log Books.

31(4)

During inspection it was observed that the upto date plans and sections were not
found to be maintained.

32(1)

During the inspection it was observed that the features shown in Surface Plan, Surface
Geological Plan and Geological Sections did not match with each other and also

were not indexed accordingly.
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Rule Nature of Violation / SeoTtlel o YT &l AT

45(7) | On scrutiny of Annual Return submitted for FY 2023-24 following discrepancy has
been observed:

1. It is observed that the details on plantation have been shown only within mining
lease whereas plantation has been carried out outside the mining lease also.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is not
found satisfactory.

04. You are advised to rectify the violation immediately and intimate the position to this office
within a period of 45 (Forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

AT
Signed by Vikram Prakash
Deshpande
Date: 17-01-2025 11:28:31
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